GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2580
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010

SETTING UP OF SEZ TYPE PETRO ZONES
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to set up SEZ type zones;
(b) if so, the detail thereof;

(c) the precautions being taken to ensure that agricultural land is not acquired for such zones and ecological balance is not disturbed
thereby; and

(d) the rehabilitation plan for those displaced by acquisition of land?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(@) The Petroleum, Chemical and Petrochemical Investment Region (PCPIR) policy envisages creation of integrated petro, chemical
& petrochemical regions with world class infrastructure. It is however, not a SEZ type petro zone since it is not based on any export or
fiscal incentive.

(b) (c)& (d) does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

